SECTION ONE: THE ENVIRONMENT

Q1. Which of the following choices would be beneficial to the village and would protect the environment? Households Choice %age

Improved maintenance of the seawall protecting Maylandsea/Mayland 221 1
More frequent and better upkeep of grass verges, hedges and ditches 188 2
Improved visual entrances to the village at The Drive and Nipsells Chase 168 3
More frequent street cleaning 141 4
No specific view 18 2.0
Q1 Chart
250
200
150 H more frequent street cleaning
H improved upkeep of verges
100 id improved visual entrances
H improved seawall maintenance
50
0
Q1 votes
Q2. Would you like to see an improvement in the maintenance of existing public footpaths, rights of way
and public open spaces in the village?
Households %age
Yes 206 80.0
No 9 4.0
No view 42 16.0
Q2. Other relevant comments extracted from Q70
Litter 5, 21

5 Rubbish on playing field and in Gladwell Walk
21 Clean up Mayland — photos show problems (separate sheet)



SECTION ONE: THE ENVIRONMENT

Q3. Would you like to see legal registration of public footpaths, rights of way and public open spaces

in the village? Households
Yes 109
No 25
No view 120

4 Seawall/Nipsells Chase (x19)
9 All footpaths (x13)
3 Cherry Alley to Nipsells Chase (x8)
5 West Ave to Imperial Ave (x7)
8 Along river bank s & seawalls (x6)
7 North Drive to Promenade (x4)
6 All legal footpaths signposted (x3)
11 Along Esplanade (x2)
12 George Cardnell public open space (x2)
13 Lawling Park & Bakersfield (x2)
1 LPF to West Ave (x2)
14 Imperial Ave to Esplanade (x1)
10 Mill Lane to seawall (x1)
2 Woodside Chase (x1)

Q3. Other relevant comments extracted from Q70.

Public paths/spaces 2,7,8,28,32,33,37,39,41

2 Not enough trees in public spaces

7 Cherry Alley, encroachment

8 Protect seawalls and adjoining footpaths access

28 Footpaths should be horse free

32 Maintain access path to old orchard behind Seaview Parade/ Nipsells Chase
33 Pave over Cherry Alley to Bramley Way

37 Dumping of spoil from new build in Esplanade West in front of seawall?
39 Clean out the borrow ditch at George Cardinal Field

41 Sloping concrete path on seawall should be made level

%age
43.0
10.0
47.0



SECTION TWO: ROADS AND TRANSPORT

Q4. In order to assess the impact of cars on the village, would you please indicate the number of vehicles in
your household and where they are usually parked?

Number of vehicles

On the street

In a garage

Off Road

Q5.Do you think any of the following would be beneficial to the safety of the village?

Pedestrian crossing in The Drive adjacent to Maylandsea Community Primary School
Ban vehicles parking with wheels on the pavement (would require a local byelaw)
20 mph speed limit around Maylandsea Community Primary School
Encourage more cycling and walking within the village
Traffic calming;

Speed cameras

Road humps

Priority sections

Q5 Chart
180
160
140 20 mph d limit by school
mph speed limi schoo
120 pnsp Y
100 H pedestrian crossing by school
80 i no pavement parking
60 H more cycling facilities
40 - ;
20 i traffic calming measures
0
Q5 votes

Number %age
492 100.0

12 2.0

88 18.0

390 80.0

Households Choice %age

164
161
153
125
125
61 46.0
42 42.0
31 23.0

UbhwNne




SECTION TWO: ROADS AND TRANSPORT

Q5 continued - comments...

6 More Police radar traps (x4)
2 No more calming measures (x3)
3 Enforce no parking on double yellow lines (x3)
5 Ban parking at Steeple Rd/The Drive village entrance (x3)
8 30mph through village part of Steeple Road (x3)
13 No parking near bends (The Drive, Bramley Way) (x2)
16 Speed humps top end of Imperial Ave (x2)
21 Remove road humps, introduce 20mph over all of the village with backing speed cameras (x2)
1 Ban parking along The Drive (x1)

One car off road parking per bedroom, off road parking for any new build (x1)
4 HGV overnight parking at Mayland Industrial Est. (x1)
10 Speed humps in Nipsells/Drake Ave area (x1)
11 Ban parking next to speed humps (x1)
14 Speed restriction up Mayland Hill (x1)
15 Parking along side shops should be on one side only (x1)
17 Speed humps Drake Ave (x1)
18 Calming at Imperial Ave/North Drive junction (x1)
19 Outside Freshways, obstructing the pedestrian part of the pavement (x1)
20 Present speed bumps too high (x1)
22 Education of selfish parking during school runs (x1)
23 Make Bramley Way ONE WAY (x1)
24 Full width speed humps all along The Drive and bends (x1)
25 20 mph all over village (x1)



SECTION TWO: ROADS AND TRANSPORT

Q6. Are you happy with the level of maintenance of the roads and pavements in the village?

Yes
No

Households %age
148 60.0
97 40.0

4 Uneven pavements are disgusting and need more attention
5 The Drive bad, tarmac cracks keep reappearing

6 No planned maintenance

7 Tarmac the roads

14 Pavements outside shops

13 Ineffective road repairs

23 West Ave top end pavements

3 Imperial Ave total repair

12 Promenade pavements

1 average

9 Road surfaces difficult in wheelchair and noisy

19 Tarmac hard surface to Cherry Alley

20 Nipsells Chase to Orchard Drive to Bramley Way

2 Katonia Ave pavements need total repair

8 Teal Ave potholes

10 Weeds growing through pavement

11 Pavement opposite Garage in Steeple Road

15 Pavement required one side of Grange Ave

16 Lorry damage to roads entering Fels Place construction site
17 Drain cover and pavement low o/s 20 Orchard Drive

18 The Drive & Imperial Ave, improved recently but could be better
21 Wembley Ave path & road

22 Marine Parade pavements

24 Nipsells Chase pavements

25 Bramley Way & Cherry Alley pavements

(x30)
(x6)
(x6)
(x5)
(x5)
(x4)
(x4)
(x3)
(x3)
(x2)
(x2)
(x2)
(x2)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)



SECTION TWO: ROADS AND TRANSPORT

Q6. Other relevant comments on roads extracted from Q70.

Roads 17,22,23,29,45,48,49,51

17 Mini roundabouts at Steeple Rd/ Grange Rd and Nipsells Chase/ The Drive junctions

22 Speeding and roads in disrepair

23 Who will pay for damage to vehicles caused by crossing the raised tables in The Drive?

29 Lollypop person or pedestrian crossing adjacent to school in The Drive

45 Cars parking in “turning space” at end of Imperial Ave causing an access /egress obstruction
48 Remove Nipsells road humps

49 Bad cycle routes from Mayland

51 Cars should be parked on drives, not roads

Q7. Are you happy with the level of road gritting in the winter?

Households %age
Yes 133 55.0
No 107 45.0
2 Disappointing gritting level on side roads (x25)
8 Gritting of more side roads (x15)
5 Gritting Orchard Rd & Bramley Way (x8)
1 Snowbound side roads (x3)
6 Gritting Nipsells Chase (x6)
12  Steeple Road gritting (x6)
12  Earlier gritting required (x5)
13  Gritting top end of Imperial Ave (x5)
11  West Ave gritting (x4)
4 Gritting Mayland Hill (x3)
9 Esplanade East gritting (x3)
7 Gritting pavements (x2)
10 Promenade gritting (x2)
17 The Drive, Wembley Ave to Nipsells need more gritting (x2)
18  Gritting Marine Parade slope (x2)
3 Salting around school (x1)
14  Gritting slope part of North Drive (x1)
15  Gritting Mayland Green (x1)

16  Too much gritting (x1)



Q8. Do you normally use your car to travel to any of the following destinations?

Your place of work

Your child/children’s schools
Your doctor/dentist’s surgery
The local railway station

The local shops/supermarkets
Local places of entertainment

Q9. How often do you use the;

Local bus?

Train branch line to Wickford?

SECTION TWO: ROADS AND TRANSPORT

Daily

Once a week

Less than once a week
Never

Daily

Once a week

Less than once a week
Never

Response

109
23
155
65
225
132

Response

8
25
40

135

66
140

%age

15.0
3.0
22.0
9.0
32.0
19.0

%age

2.0
6.0
9.0

32.0

2.0

1.0
15.0
33.0



SECTION TWO: ROADS AND TRANSPORT

Q10. Do you think there is a problem with parking in the village? Households %age
Yes 145 58.0
1 At the shops - no separated pavements (x64)
2 The Drive/Steeple Road exit (x15)
7 Parked on road when room on driveway (x12)
16 Shops (x10)
9 Parking on corner bends and pavements (x9)
8 Nipsells Chase, Wembley Ave, Bramley Way corners (x7)
4 Horny Toad patrons parking (x4)
5 Lawling Park carpark, poor lighting, closes early (x4)
10  School run parking (x4)
3 Corner of bend in West Ave (x2)
12  Company vehicles parking on roads overnight (x2)
13  Parking opposite each other on both sides of the road (x2)
6 Parking on yellow lines (x1)
11 Parking corner of Imperial Ave/Marine Parade (x1)
14  Parking outside Trinity Medical Centre (x1)
15  Parking end of North Drive/Seaview Parade junction (x1)
17  Fels Place (x1)
18  Parking on Orchard Drive bends (x1)



SECTION THREE: SERVICES
POLICING AND SECURITY

Q11. Do you ever feel unsafe in Mayland/Maylandsea?

Households %age

Yes 45 18.0
No 203 82.0

1 Shops, paths after dark (x13)

4 After midnight — dark (x5)

6 Feel intimidated passing gangs of youths (x4)

3 Walking on roads at night (x3)

5 Lighting in Park & Cherry Alley poor (x3)

2 Late night youths, cold callers (x2)

7 Aggressive people walking dogs and not picking up their mess (x1)

8 Yes, | live in an unlit road (x1)

9 My children have had problems when visiting the play areas (x1)

10 Ingeneral (x1)
Q11. Other relevant comments from Q70.
Policing 25
25 Lack of policing
Q12. Which, if any of the following concern you in Mayland/Maylandsea? Households Choice %age
Vandalism 140 1 32.0
None 82 2 19.0
Cold calling 62 3 14.0
Theft 57 4 13.0
Drug abuse 47 5 11.0
Drunkenness 39 6 9.0
Mugging 5 7 1.0

Other comments continued......



SECTION THREE: SERVICES

POLICING AND SECURITY
10 Speeding in side roads, boy racers (x4)
4 Loud exhausts, untaxed, uninsured vehicles (x3)
5 Attitude of some youths (x3)
7 Dog fouling (x2)
1  Nightime dogs barking (x1)
2  Rubbish dumped in Gladwell Walk * (x1)
3 Approaching drivers who are parking badly (x1)
6  Takeaway litter outside the shops * (x1)
8  Mobility scooters in the road (x1)
9 Rarely see a policeman (x1)
11 Groups of youths congregating around shops (x1)
12 Youths parked up late at night drinking (x1)
13 Litter louts (x1)
14 Dogs off leads (x1)
15 Loud Parties (x1)
16 Young children’s pranks (x1)
17 Anti social behaviour (x1)

*

(These comments more relevant to environment section)

Q13. Do you think any of the following would improve the well-being and security in the village?
Households Choice %age

More visible police presence: e.g. Regular foot patrols 211 1 27.0
Extension of Neighbourhood Watch Schemes to all areas 136 2 17.0
Better consultation between police and local people 124 3 16.0
Improved street lighting 117 4 15.0
Extension of frequency of mobile police station visits 116 5 14.0
More CCTV where? 86 6 11.0

Comments continued......

10



SECTION THREE: SERVICES

POLICING AND SECURITY
1 Shops (x50)
2 Known trouble spots (x7)
3 Lawling Park (x4)
6 Street lighting switching off early (x2)
4 Not necessary (x1)
7 Each street (x1)
8 Main road (x1)
9 Local pubs (x1)
10 Cherry Alley from The Drive (x1)
Q13 Chart
250
200 .. .
H more visible police presence
150 H better police consultation
i increase mobile stn visits
100 H extend neighbourhood watch
M improve street lighting
50
E more CCTV
0

Q13 votes
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SECTION THREE: SERVICES
CARE/MOBILITY

Q14. Does any member of your household have specific health problems and/or disabilities that seriously affect their day to day living?

Households %age
Yes 40 16.0
No 212 84.0

Q15. If yes, do they have access problems to transport, buildings or services, or registration with doctor/dentist?

Yes 10 14.0
No 59 86.0
3 Getting to hospital (x3)

4 Lawling Park (x2)

1 Buses to Woodham (x1)

2 Bus Stop too far away (x1)

5 Vehicles parking on pavements (x1)

6 Uneven pavements (x1)

7 Getting to doctors (x1)

Q16. Would anybody in your household like to see day-care facilities situated more locally? Households %age
Yes 22 9.0
No 51 20.0
No view 180 71.0

3 Shopping area (x7)
1 In the village (x4)
4 Adjacent to School (x2

2 The Drive (x1)
5 In Mill Road (x1)
6 Near to Doctors (x1)



SECTION THREE: SERVICES
HEALTH

Q17. Are you happy with the provision of Doctors and Surgery Facilities in Mayland/ Maylandsea?

Households %age
Yes 222 87.0
No 15 6.0
No view 19 7.0
1 More doctors & opening hours (x4)
4 Dental surgery (x4)
3 late opening hours for workers (x2)
5 Own Doctor now can’t dispense prescriptions (x2)
2 Walk in Clinic Evening & W/Ends (x1)
6 Saturday appointments (x1)
7 Couldn’t register in Mayland had to register Southminster (1999) (x1)
RELIGION

Q18. Are you happy with the Church provision and services in Mayland/Maylandsea?

Households %age

Yes 123 48.0

No 3 1.0

No view 130 51.0
1 Need a resident vicar (x2)
2 More courtesy please (x1)
3 Reintroduction of RC services (x1)



SECTION THREE: SERVICES
PUBLIC SERVICE/UTILITIES

Q19. Are you happy with the services provided by Maldon District Council?

Households %age

Yes 167 65.0
No 38 15.0
No view 51 20.0

1 Return green waste collection at Nipsells (x5)

10 Improved rubbish/recycling collection (x4)

8 Street lights on to 1.00am (x3)

3 Charges for green bins (x2)

5 Improve on highway maintenance (x2)

2 Rates too high (x1)

4 Fels Place lights to go off at midnight (x1)

6 Improve street lighting (x1)

7 Help for Disabled at home (x1)

9 More litter bins and litter picking (x1)

11 Clearance of overgrown land fronting Mayland Close/Steeple Road (x1)

12 Waste of money on surplus carparks (x1)

13 Dog mess on paths around Mayland (x1)

14 Public access to river and make seawall a cycle track to Maldon (x1)

15 Better response on public nuisances (x1)

16 Mobile Library (x1)

17 Village day centre (x1)

18 Steps to seawall required (x1)

19 Improve bus service for working youngsters (x1)

20 Too much sorting of dustbin rubbish (x1)

14



SECTION THREE: SERVICES
PUBLIC SERVICE/UTILITIES

Q20. Are you happy with the provision and level of services provided by other Public Utility Companies
e.g. gas, electricity, water, sewerage, telephone and broadband?

Households %age

Yes 125 49.0
No 127 51.0

3 Broadband very slow and poor mobile reception (x111)

6 Sewers & drains at maximum capacity (x5)

4 Frequent power cuts (x4)

2 Sewers Mayland Green (x3)

5 Response time too long to concerns (x2)

7 No gas supply to Mayland Hill (x1)

8 Improve grass verge cutting (x1)

9 WC overflows when Esplanade East pumping station fails (engineers always there) (x1)

10 Landline telephone, frequent loss of service (x1)

Q20. Other relevant comments from Q70.

Service providers 12,15,27,31,34,35,38,46,47

12 How to flourish and find village identity without growing. Roads, electricity, internet all under par.
15 Urgent need for fibre optic broadband

27 Sewer system fails in heavy rain

31 Insufficient infrastructure and local employment for expansion

34 Not enough buses

35 No road sweeping of Smiths Ave

38 Overloaded electricity supply network, causing balancing switchovers & temporary power loss
46 Street lights going off overnight

47 Loss of Green waste Collection

15



SECTION FOUR: LOCAL BUSINESSES AND SHOPS

Q21. Should any of the following be encouraged in and around Mayland/Maylandsea to assist in
Providing more local employment opportunities?

Households Choice
Promotion of Mayland Business Park 117 1
Business in existing converted agricultural buildings 112 2
Small business development 101 3
More office accommodation 54 4

Q21 Chart
140
120
H promote Mayland business park
100
80 H business in converted
agricultural buildings
60 i small business development
40
20 H more office accomodation
0
Q21 votes
Total from 256 households
Q22. How many times in a week on average do you use the village shops? 885
Q23. How many times in a week on average do you use the post office? 363

Q24. Which other local businesses do you use in Mayland/Maylandsea 382



SECTION FOUR: LOCAL BUSINESSES AND SHOPS

4 Garage (x105)
2 Pet save (x93)
7 Public House (x47)
6 Zara’s (x22)
8 Chip Inn (x21)
1 All shops (x20)
12 Hardys (x20)
10 All Seasons (x17)
11 Rickshaw (x16)
3 Bakers (x13)
5 Gorgeous (x10)
14 Mill Motors (MOT) (x5)
15 Charity Shop (x3)
13 Cut & Dried (x2)
9 Wibblers Brewery (x1)

Q25. When eating out in Mayland/Maylandsea do you use: Public House

Households %age

Regularly 16 9.0
Occasionally 82 48.0
Never 74 43.0

Q25. Other relevant comments from Q70.

Shops 9,13

9 Shop area pavements/parking facelift

13 Could use a good cafe/delicatessen & butchers shops

Restaurant

Households
25
96
60

%age
14.0
53.0
33.0

Takeaway
Households
42
131
47

SECTION FIVE: SPORT, SOCIAL AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES

Q26. What do you think of the existing facilities for sport and recreation in Mayland/Maylandsea?

Good
Reasonable
Poor
No opinion

Households

37
81
48
90

%age
14.0
32.0
19.0
35.0

%age
19.0
60.0
21.0

17



Q27. Would you like to see more opportunity for sport and recreation in Mayland/Maylandsea?

Yes

SECTION FIVE: SPORT, SOCIAL AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES

Households
100
83

%age
55.0
45.0

More for younger people

Gym

New sports & community centre
Table Tennis

Keep Fit

Ballroom Dancing

Swimming pool

For younger generation
Badminton, squash

Anything would be an asset

Cycle grass track racing

Boxing

Small go-kart track (engine or pedal)
Rugby, cycling, athletics

Safe cycling routes

Running track
Adult football/basketball

Free use of tennis courts, as before
Walk in cafe/chat room place
Aerobics, yoga & pilates

Q27. Other relevant comments from Q70.
Halls 19,24,40
19 HSH needs a makeover

24 ECC & MDC should pay for a new community hall
40 For a large village our facilities are poor, we need a decent village hall to be proud of.

Q28. Do you belong to any club or sports group that meets regularly in Mayland/Maylandsea?

Yes
No

(x16)
(x9)
(x7)
(x3)
(x3)
(x2)
(x2)
(x2)
(x2)
(x2)
(x2)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)

Households

32
213

%age

13.0
87.0

18



SECTION FIVE: SPORT, SOCIAL AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES

Q29. To help with future planning, would you like to see an expansion of the facilities available at Lawling Park?

Households
All weather picnic benches/seating area 82
Adventure playground for older children 82
Extension of under seven children’s park 72
Quiet seating area 72
Formal garden area 71
Perimeter path 66
Bridge crossing ditch 64
All weather open outdoor gymnasium area 63
Artificial grass multi use games area 59
New park gates and fence 46
Boules pit 43
Extension of skatepark facilities 43

90

Q29 Chart

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Q29 votes

H artificial grass games area

H all weather outdoor gym

M all weather picnic area

H extend skatepark facility

M extend under 7 childrens park
i adventure play for older children
M quiet seating area

H formal garden area

i boules pit

M perimeter path

i bridge crossing over ditch

i new park gates and fence

Choice

BooNwaubhwNR

B
N B
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SECTION FIVE: SPORT, SOCIAL AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES

Q30. Would you like to see an expansion of the facilities in Lawling Park Hall? Households  %age
Yes 49 19.0
No 30 12.0
No view 177 69.0

5 Bigger sports hall (x9)

3 Indoor Gym (x4)

4 Teenage area (x4)

2 More social uses (x3)

7 Redecoration of hall (x3)

1 Boxing Club (x2)

6 Badminton (x1)

8 No facilities for Adults (x1)

9 Improved kitchen & toilet facilities (x1)

10 A closed, fenced, young dogs walking area (x1)

11 Small putting green (x1)

12 To be able to access facilities using mobility scooter (x1)

13 Why Lawling Park? Why not George Cardnell Memorial field? (x1)

15 Walk in cafe/chat room (x1)

16 Don’t know what LPH is used for? More marketing needed (x1)

Q30. Other relevant comments from Q70. Park 4,11
4 Children one to two years old - park facilities
11 Open up Bakersfield carpark at weekends

Q31. In the longer term would you like to see a new purpose designed community centre in Lawling Park? Households  %age
Yes 114 44.0
No 40 16.0
No view 103 40.0
If yes, would you be prepared to pay through an increase in Parish rates?

Yes 60 23.0
No 83 33.0
No view 111 44.0

20



SECTION FIVE: SPORT, SOCIAL AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES

Q32. Do you attend social events at:
Regularly

Occasionally

Never

Q33. Do you visit the Nature Reserve off Nipsells Chase?
Regularly

Occasionally

Never

St. Lukes %age Henry Samuel Hall %age Lawling Park Hall %age

22 4.0 4 1.0 3 0.5
60 9.5 55 9.0 46 8.0
130 21.0 133 22.0 160 26.0

Households %age

Q34. Would you like to see more Nature Reserves created in Mayland/Maylandsea?

Yes
No
No view

Q35. Would you like to have an annual summer fair celebration in Lawling Park?

Yes
No
No view

Q36. Would you be interested in getting involved in the organisation of village community events?

Yes
No

Q37. Are you a dog owner or dog walker?

Yes

No

Have you heard of “The Green Dog Walker Scheme?
Yes

No

23 9.0
132 53.0
96 38.0
136 53.0
31 12.0
88 35.0
147 57.0
21 8.0
88 34.0
56 24.0
182 76.0
88 35.0
164 65.0
71 36.0
126 64.0
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SECTION FIVE: SPORT, SOCIAL AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES
Q37...continued

Where do you prefer to walk your dog? Households %age
Village streets 40 23.0
Seawall 63 36.0
Lawling Park 35 20.0
Nature reserve 17 10.0
Other 18 10.0

Q38. Are there enough dog bins on your route?

Yes 69 62.0

No 43 38.0
1 Sea Wall & near boat club (x6)
13 Near to shops (x4)
3 Lawling Park field (x3)
4 Midway Nipsells Chase & far ends of parks (x3)
9 Everywhere (x3)
14 Far end of Esplanade West (x3)
18 Replace any damaged ones (x2)
5 The Drive by Valentines (x1)
6 Pigeon dock (x1)
7 Bakersfield (x1)
8 Not needed in surrounding farmland (x1)
10 Promenade/path to North Drive (x1)
11 Nipsells Chase, seawall end (x1)
12 Along North Drive (x1)
15 Mill Road (x1)
16 Top or bottom of restricted byway 16 (x1)
17 Left in plastic bags on footpaths (x1)

Q38. Other relevant comments from Q70. Dogs 1,6,14

1 No dogs on LPF
6 Dog walkers not picking up after...

14 Dog pooh bags thrown into trees

22



SECTION SIX: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

NEW HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

Q39. Do you think Mayland/Maylandsea can accommodate new housing?

Yes
No

Households %age
36 15.0
209 85.0

50

20

25

10to 15

Bungalows only
Whatever is needed
250

500

50 to 100

Depends on boundaries

00O U1 ONNWbRR

[
o

(x6)
(x5)
(x4)
(x3)
(x2)
(x2)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)

Q40. If some new houses were to be built in Mayland/Maylandsea over the next ten years, where would you like to see them located?

3 On neglected parcel of land

1 No more houses

4 Insufficient infrastructure

15 Some spaces in Mill Road

2 Existing road plots only

7 Target empty properties first

18 Large part of Maylandsea is flood risk area
5 Steeple Rd near driving range

6 Orchard behind Seaview Parade to Nipsells Chase
8 Tidy up infrastructure first

9 Recycle existing building land

10 Infill between Mayland and Latchingdon

(x49)
(x37)
(x13)
(x5)
(x4)
(x4)
(x3)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
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SECTION SIX: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
Q40... continued

11 Northeast of Nipsells chase after Riding Stables if seawall raised (x1)
12 Nipsells Chase river end (x1)
13 Connect Fels Place and The Drive to relieve traffic from Teal/Drake Ave (x1)
14 North of Cherry Alley (x1)
16 Valentines old place in The Drive & next to No 46 (x1)
17 Mayland part rather than Maylandsea part (x1)
19 One property at the bottom of our garden (x1)
20 New homes limited to young Mayland residents only (x1)
21 Bridges field (x1)

Q40. Other relevant comments from Q70.
Housing 3,10,30,43

3 Big houses overbearing for plot size

10 Rear roof mounted solar panels only

30 Housing is not advisable in Maylands flood risk areas

43 Affordable housing for village residents first, then to outside if vacant

WOULD YOU LIKE TO SEE THEM BUILT....

Q41. Of only traditional style material? Households %age
Agree 115 45.0
Disagree 20 8.0
No view 118 47.0

Q42. In a style compatible with surrounding buildings?

Agree 150 59.0
Disagree 20 8.0
No view 85 33.0

Q43. In a modern style?

Agree 34 13.0
Disagree 68 27.0
No view 154 60.0



SECTION SIX: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
WOULD YOU LIKE TO SEE THEM BUILT....

Q44. Bigger houses on larger plots? Households
Agree 86
Disagree 71
No view 929

Q45. Smaller lower cost houses at higher densities?

Agree 42
Disagree 119
No view 95

Q46.When demolishing older properties for site re-development they can only be replaced with the same number?

Agree 179
Disagree 32
No view 45

Q47. The building of houses in back gardens should not be allowed

Agree 162
Disagree 31
No view 63

AFFORDABLE HOUSING such as rented, shared ownership or intermediate rent property is subsidised in some
Way for people unable to rent or buy on the open housing market.

Q48. Should some of the new houses be “affordable housing”?

Agree 110
Disagree 84
No view 62

Q49. Do you or someone in your family need “ affordable housing” now or in the future?
Yes 43
No 176

%age
34.0
28.0
39.0

19.0
46.0
37.0

70.0
13.0
18.0

63.0
12.0
25.0

43.0
33.0
24.0

20.0
80.0

25



SECTION SIX: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
AFFORDABLE HOUSING.....continued

Q50. Should “ affordable housing” be available to persons presently living outside of Mayland Parish?
Yes

No

No view

Q51. Do you or someone in your family need “warden controlled housing” now or in the future?
Yes

No

No view

ALTERATIONS AND EXTENSIONS TO EXISTING PROPERTIES

In considering planning applications for alterations and extensions in Mayland/Maylandsea should
Planning guides advise they may be....

Q52. Of any style and materials at the owners discretion?
Agree

Disagree

No view

Q53. Sympathetic in scale and design with the rural character of the village and surrounding properties?
Agree

Disagree

No view

Q54. When considering a garage conversion to a room, an off road parking area must be provided?
Agree

Disagree

No view

Households
110
84
62

39
166
51

34
162
59

219

32

221

13
22

%age
43.0
33.0
24.0

15.0
65.0
20.0

13.0
64.0
23.0

86.0
2.0
13.0

86.0
5.0
9.0
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SECTION SIX: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

ALTERATIONS AND EXTENSIONS TO EXISTING PROPERTIES....continued

Q55. When considering front boundary treatments of walls, fences and gates, they should be sympathetic
with their surroundings to a maximum height of 1.50 metres?

Agree

Disagree

No view

LANDSCAPE FEATURES
Do you feel that the following features must be maintained and are vital to Mayland/Maylandsea?

Q56.The existing surrounding development- free countryside which safeguards the rural setting of
Mayland/Maylandsea as a separate village in the countryside?

Agree

Disagree

No view

Q57. The open aspect of the sea wall walks and riverside views free of development?
Agree

Disagree

No view

Q58. The boating scene and sailing activities?
Agree

Disagree

No view

Q59. Agricultural land which should be protected, with application for change of use of such land being refused?

Agree
Disagree
No view

Households
198
19
39

242

10

253

240

13

222

15
19

%age
77.0
7.0
15.0

95.0
2.0
4.0

99.0
0.3
0.7

94.0
1.0
5.0

87.0
6.0
7.0
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SECTION SIX: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

LANDSCAPE FEATURES continued...

Q60. Do you think the current regulations sufficiently protect the character of the area?
Agree

Disagree

No view

LIGHTING

Q61. White lighting should replace traditional yellow bulbs (this makes objects appear clearer)?
Agree

Disagree

No view

Q62. Private security lights and driveway lights should be restricted if they intrude unnecessarily?
Agree

Disagree

No view

Q63. To reduce light pollution, light fittings that reduce upward light should be used?
Agree

Disagree

No view

RENEWABLE ENERGY

Q64. To help generate small scale green energy supply, are you in favour of roof mounted solar panels?
Agree

Disagree

No view

Households

88
61
106

199
10
47

219
17
20

223

27

88
61
106

Q65. If future technology develops small wind turbines for individual garden mounting, would you be in favour of these?

Agree
Disagree
No view

90
124
42

%age

55.0
24.0
42.0

78.0
4.0
18.0

86.0
7.0
8.0

87.0
2.0
11.0

55.0
24.0
42.0

35.0
48.0
16.0

28



SECTION SEVEN: YOU AND YOUR HOUSEHOLD

This section asks a little about you. All information is anonymous and helps address any gaps in the provision of facilities.

Q66. How many years have you lived in Mayland/Maylandsea? Households %age

0-10 years 80 32.0
11-20 years 50 20.0
21-30 years 52 21.0
31 years and over 71 28.0

Q67. How many people live in your household? (Total all households 557 from 256 replies = 2.18 persons average/household)

Q68.How many are: Households %age
Employed 194 40.0
Unemployed 18 4.0
Self employed 34 7.0

Retired 239 49.0
Q69. What ages are the persons living in your household?

0-9 23 4.0
10-19 38 7.0
20-29 24 4.0
30-39 45 8.0
40-49 58 10.0
50-59 103 19.0
60-69 165 30.0
70-79 74 13.0

80 or older 24 4.0



SECTION SEVEN: YOU AND YOUR HOUSEHOLD

SUM UP IN ONE SENTENCE WHAT YOU LIKE/DISLIKE ABOUT THE VILLAGE

3 Rural, very friendly people, love the countryside (x55)
2 Quiet waterside rural village, low crime rate (x38)
4 Lovely walks along seawall and countryside (x25)
1 Friendly, just right size (x21)
13 Peaceful rural atmosphere (x15)
11 Everything is close to hand (x14)
14 A very nice place to live (x9)
12 Slow pace of life (x8)
9 Community spirit, space, walks, beauty spots, sailing (x7)
5 Safe, clean, friendly (x5)
17 River frontage and boats (x4)
12 Small old fashion type village but has good facilities (x2)
15 Everyone is friendly, school/doctors within walking distance,

even mix of young and old people (x2)
18 Holiday atmosphere in summer (x2)
8 Cheap rent and property (x1)
10 Absent street lighting in parts of village (x1)
13 Rural aspect, lots of areas for walking (x1)
16 Original village layout (x1)
19 Lived here 42 years, that says it all (x1)
20 Close enough to town for work, far enough away for peace (x1)
6 Nice for dog walking, safe for children (x1)
7 None (x1)
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SECTION SEVEN: YOU AND YOUR HOUSEHOLD

2 Village getting too big, density incompatible with rural area (x37)
6 Speeding vehicles, antisocial behaviour (x30)
1 No buses after 6.00pm & cut off fm main road in heavy snow (x10)
5 Litter, making village area and shops look scruffy (x10)
5 Litter, making village area and shops look scruffy (x10)
8 Dog mess on pavements (x10)
29 Vandalism (x9)
16 Bad parking outside shops and on double yellow lines (x7)
32 Lights going off at midnight (x7)
14 Teenagers hanging around shops (x6)
26 Dislike raised tables in The Drive (x5)
10 Lack of youth facilities and bus service (x4)
18 Parking on pavement (x4)
24 Lack of community spirit (x4)
12 Lack of village tradition (x3)
15 Lack of policing (x3)
17 Lack of children’s parental control (x3)
20 Village is shabby (x3)
39 Overhanging trees in my garden (x3)
9 Litter rubbish by Garage/Rickshaw/shops (x2)
19 Bikers, vehicles driving too fast on unmade road and seawall parking, litter (x2)
23 None (x2)
37 Poor connections, broadband, mobiles, buses (x2)
3 Three storey housing (x1)
4 60mph limit on Mayland Hill, reduce speed for this area (x1)
7 Not enough waterfront open to public (x1)
11 Drugs too much use + accessibility (x1)
13 Lack of eating places around marina for non-sailing people (x1)
21 Dormitory feel to Village (x1)
22 Limited access to river (x1)
25 No railway station, shops close at 8.00pm (x1)
27 No 1 Nipsells Chase frontage disgusting eyesore , it shames our village (x1)
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SECTION SEVEN: YOU AND YOUR HOUSEHOLD

28
30
31
33
34
35
36
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50

Too many planning restrictions

Lack of local employment opportunities

No seat by the shops for bus users and walkers

Overnight parking of company vehicles on the road

Need village care home

Overhead electricity cables should be underground

Poor turning space end of Imperial Ave (Redfox)

Single file bollard in The Drive

Banning of Mobility Scooters in Lawling Park?

Lack of cycle ways to Maldon

Advertising boards Drive/Steeple Road junction

Devastation of bird habitat seawall/Nipsells chase area.

Noise from Public house Friday/Saturday nights

Untidy boatyard

Unmade roads, un-kempt alleyways

loss of rural feel after roads made up, now suburban speed bumps
and yellow lines abound

Overgrown paths, hedges, bushes

Too many plots with static building works e.g. 97 Imperial Ave
Poor access anywhere without a car

(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)

(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
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SECTION SEVEN: YOU AND YOUR HOUSEHOLD

Dogs 1,6,14,36

6 Dog walkers not picking up after... (x9)
1 No dogs on LPF (x1)
14 Dog pooh bags thrown into trees (x1)
36 Replace dog bin in Imperial Ave (x1)

Halls 19,24,40

40 For a large village our facilities are poor, we need a decent village hall to be proud of. (x2)
19 HSH needs a makeover (x1)
24 ECC & MDC should pay for a new community hall (x1)

Housing 3,10,30,43

3 Big houses overbearing for plot size (x1)
10 Rear roof mounted solar panels only (x1)
30 Housing is not advisable in Maylands flood risk areas (x1)
43 Affordable housing for village residents first, then to outside if vacant (x1)
Litter 5,21

5 Rubbish on playing field and in Gladwell Walk (x4)
21 Clean up Mayland — photos show problems (x3)

Misc. 16,18,20,26,42,44,50

26 More focus on teenagers needs and seawall maintenance to keep the village safe (x2)
50 Mayland has grown too big and lost its village charm (x2)
16 Mayland Mayl always late (x1)
18 Keep area rural, support shooting, fishing, hunting, seawall styles make access dangerous (x1)
20 Unless you lived in this village 50 years ago you will have no idea of what a wonderful place it (x1)

was. Alas progress means far too many properties have been built and rubbish now blows

about the place. However now and then old Mayland can be glimpsed on the breeze and with

all its failings, I still love Mayland with all my heart
42 Primary School is an asset to the village (x1)
44 Fire damage to boatyard an eyesore (x1)
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SECTION SEVEN: YOU AND YOUR HOUSEHOLD

Park 4,11

4 Children one to two years old - park facilities (x1)
11 Open up Bakersfield carpark at weekends (x1)
Policing 25

25 Lack of policing (x1)

Public paths/spaces 2,7,8,28,32,33,37,39,41

2 Not enough trees in public spaces (x4)
8 Protect seawalls and adjoining footpaths access (x3)
7 Cherry Alley, encroachment (x1)
28 Footpaths should be horse free (x1)
32 Maintain access path to old orchard behind Seaview Parade/ Nipsells Chase (x1)
33 Pave over Cherry Alley to Bramley Way (x1)
37 Dumping of spoil from new build in Esplanade West in front of seawall? (x1)
39 Clean out the borrow ditch at George Cardinal Field (x1)
41 Sloping concrete path on seawall should be made level (x1)

Roads 17,22,23,29,45,48,49,51

17 Mini roundabouts at Steeple Rd/ Grange Rd and Nipsells Chase/ The Drive junctions (x6)
29 Lollypop person or pedestrian crossing adjacent to school in The Drive (x2)
45 Cars parking in “turning space” at end of Imperial Ave causing an access /egress obstruction (x2)
51 Cars should be parked on drives, not roads (x2)
22 Speeding and roads in disrepair (x1)
23 Who will pay for damage to vehicles caused by crossing the raised tables in The Drive? (x1)
48 Remove Nipsells road humps (x1)
49 Bad cycle routes from Mayland (x1)
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SECTION SEVEN: YOU AND YOUR HOUSEHOLD

Service providers 12,15,27,31,34,35,38,46,47

27 Sewer system fails in heavy rain

31 Insufficient infrastructure and local employment for expansion

15 Urgent need for fibre optic broadband

34 Not enough buses

38 Overloaded electricity supply network, causing balancing switchovers & temporary power loss
12 How to flourish, finding village identity without growing. Roads, electricity, internet all under par.
35 No road sweeping of Smiths Ave

46 Street lights going off overnight

47 Loss of Green waste Collection

Shops 9,13
13 Could use a good cafe/delicatessen & butchers shops
9 Shop area pavements/parking facelift

(x3)
(x3)
(x2)
(x2)
(x2)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)

(x2)
(x1)
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SECTION SEVEN: YOU AND YOUR HOUSEHOLD

ROADS

We consider the exit from the Drive into steeple road is extremely dangerous. The reason being motor vehicles do not slow down early enough when
approaching the village exit. This is particularly noticeable and dangerous when exiting vehicles are turning out towards Latchingdon as our vehicles are
sideways on to oncoming traffic. If an approaching vehicle is just out of sight round the corners and as frequently happens are going too fast they are
almost on to the exiting vehicle from the village turn off before it is clear and thus safe.

Recommendations: quadruple the distances from where the warning signs and road markings start. Reduce the speed limit by another 10 miles per hour.
Put in rumble strips and also add permanent flash up speed warning indicators.

Also it is noticeable that vehicles are parked dangerously close to the junction in the Drive. This causes outgoing vehicles to be in the middle of the road
when unsighted vehicles turn into the Drive.

Recommendations: Extend substantially the yellow no parking lines leading in and out of the village.

We understand this will inconvenience the few houses near the junction but it will be worth it for safety sake. It is suggested the village contributes to
extra hard standing on the houses grass over areas to compensate for the mutual good.

Recommendations: No advertising boards should be allowed adjacent to these junctions as they distract and stop low vehicles drivers such as sports cars.
Advertising boards should at no time be allowed on the footpaths near the shops as they endanger villagers with walking difficulties.
SEAWALL

The temporary steps that were fitted on to the sea wall near the end of North drive should be made a permanent feature. Otherwise residents with
walking difficulties find it impossible to access our wonderful amenity.
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SECTION EIGHT: YOUNG PEOPLE’S SURVEY/QUESTIONNAIRE 18’s AND UNDER

Completed in consultation with your parent/guardian, sum of all households.

Q1. How old are you? 18’s and under %age
Under 10 years 14 30.0
10 to 14 years 12 26.0
15 to 18 years 20 44.0

Q2. Are you in full or part-time education?
Yes 38 83.0
No 8 17.0

Q3. Do you have a full or part-time job?

Full-time 1 2.0
Part-time 6 13.0
None 38 85.0

Q4. If you have a job, is it in the village?
Yes 2 6.0
No 30 94.0

Q5. Do most of your friends live in the village?
Yes 21 47.0
No 24 53.0

Q6. How do you get to school, work, visit the shops or see your friends?

By Bus 17 22.0
Parents or friends car 26 34.0
Own car 5 7.0
Walk 17 22.0
Bicycle 9 12.0

Train 2 3.0



SECTION EIGHT: YOUNG PEOPLE’S SURVEY/QUESTIONNAIRE 18’s AND UNDER

Q7. Does the public transport time’s suit you?
Yes
No

18’s and under

7
25

%age
22.0
78.0

Need more frequent buses

Need more buses direct to SWF

Bus service to match Plume School hours

Poor links to Althorne Station

Do not use bus as parents drive me

Bus service information required

Too many changes to get to Chelmsford

Loss of D3 bus service means leaving at 7.15am & returning 5.00pm

WO RNPUUNW

Q8. Would it be useful to have a specific noticeboard or dedicated Mayland website where

you can find out about activities and jobs?
Notice Board

Yes

No

Website

Yes

No

(x5)
(x3)
(x3)
(x2)
(x2)
(x1)
(x1)
(x1)

Q9. Do you worry about your personal safety when you walk in the village?

Yes
No

18’s and under

17

38

15
31

%age

27.0
9.0
59.0
5.0

33.0
67.0
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SECTION EIGHT: YOUNG PEOPLE’S SURVEY/QUESTIONNAIRE 18’s AND UNDER

Q10. Do you think there is enough for young people to do in Mayland/Maylandsea? 18’s and under %age
Yes 19 48.0
No 21 52.0

2 Youth club with video games (x3)

3 Gym (x2)

4 More facilities for under 10’s (x2)

5 Bigger skatepark and a youth club (x2)

1 Meeting place such as Lawling Park Hall (x1)

6 Current playground is too small (x1)

7 Go Karting (x1)

8 Adventure climbing walls, zip wires — see discovery park Gt. Notely  (x1)

9 Badminton club (x1)

10 Cinema (x1)

Q11. Are you? 18’s and under %age
Male 26 56.0
Female 20 44.0

Q12. Do you think the existing facilities fairly represent your gender’s interests?

Yes 25 58.0
No 18 42.0

1 Nothing to do here (x3)

3 Gym (x3)

2 Swimming pool (x1)

4 Greater variety of shops, a clothes shop , cinema (x1)

5 Teenager play area (x1)

6 Cycle paths (x1)

7 Motor racing (x1)

8 Another day nursery (x1)



SECTION EIGHT: YOUNG PEOPLE’S SURVEY/QUESTIONNAIRE 18’s AND UNDER

Q13. Would you like a youth club in the village? 18’s and under %age
Yes 23 52.0
No 21 48.0
1 Park (x8)
2 Near school (x1)

Q14. Do you think a newsletter or a page in the Mayland Mayl especially for young people would

Be a good idea? 18’s and under %age
Yes 36 75.0
No 12 25.0

Q15. Would you be interested in being involved in such a newsletter or page?
Yes 6 14.0
No 38 86.0

END OF SURVEY
28/05/2013
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